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                                         Institute Team Leader's Details 

 
Sr. 
No.  

Institute 
Sr. 
No.  

Team Leaders Contact No. Email ID 

1 
Asha M. Tarsadia Institute of Computer 
Science and Technology 

1 Mr. Jay Patel 9725017590 jay.patel@utu.ac.in 

2 Ms. Snehal Kathale 9960351496 snehal.kathale@utu.ac.in  

2 
Babu Madhav Institute of Information 
Technology 

3 Ms. Abha Damani 9426816585 abha.damani@utu.ac.in 

4 Ms. Jaymini Patel 8849995239 jaimini.patel@utu.ac.in 

3 
C. G. Bhakta Institute of Biotechnology; 
Kishorbhai Institute of Agriculture 
Sciences and Research Centre 

5 Dr. Dhruti Amin  9998980116 dhruti.amin@utu.ac.in 

6 Dr. Vaishali Birari  8758937434 vaishali.birari@utu.ac.in 

4 
Chhotubhai Gopalbhai Patel Institute of 
Technology 

7 Mr. Maulik Kakdiya 7285858569 maulik.kakadiya@utu.ac.in 

8 Ms. Sanjana Parmar 7572998823 sanjana.parmar@utu.ac.in  

5 Diwaliba Polytechnic 
9 Mr. Vijay Vaghela 8866450776 vijay.vaghela@utu.ac.in 

10 Ms. Hemangini Gohil 9909983124 hemangini.gohil@utu.ac.in 

6 

Department of Mathematics 11 Ms. Shivani Patel 9099485598 shivani.mpatel@utu.ac.in  

Department of Physics 12 Mr. Jignesh Jariwala 8460300302 jignesh.jariwala@utu.ac.in 

Tarsadia Institute of Chemical Science 
13 Dr. Boddula Rajamouli 7735011605 rajamouli.boddula@utu.ac.in  

14 Dr. Jyoti Singh 9950695909 Jyoti.singh@utu.ac.in  

7 
Bhulabhai Vanmalibhai Patel Institute of 
Commerce 

15 Ms. Nandita Dalal 7203027313 nandita.dalal@utu.ac.in  

8 Maliba Pharmacy College 
16 Dr. Rutvi Vaidya 9898089318 rutvi.vaidya@utu.ac.in 

17 Ms. Arzoo Sekhani 9913271984 arzoo.sekhani@utu.ac.in 

9 Maniba-Bhula Nursing College 
18 Mrs. Jemy Dhimar 8980915987 jemy.dhimar@utu.ac.in 

19 Ms. Hetvi Gamit 9638067573 hetvi.gamit@utu.ac.in 

10 

Raman Bhakta School of Architecture; 
Jaymin School of Fashion Design & 
Technology; 
Godavariba School of Interior Design 

20 Ar. Dhaval Shah 9099261641 dhaval.shah@utu.ac.in 
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11 

Shrimad Rajchandra Institute of 
Management & Computer Application; 
Bhulabhai Vanmalibhai Patel Institute of 
Computer Science 

21 Ms. Pooja Patel 9409416342 pooja.hpatel@utu.ac.in  

22 Ms. Akisha Patel 9484484125 akisha.patel@utu.ac.in 

12 
Bhulabhai Vanmalibhai Patel Institute of 
Management 

23 Dr. Kruti Bhatt 9558029613 kruti.bhatt@utu.ac.in  

24 Dr. Vivek Ayre 8469646960 vivek.ayre@utu.ac.in 

13 
Shrimad Rajchandra College of 
Physiotherapy 

25 Dr. Riddhi Matolia 8155944850 riddhi.matolia@utu.ac.in  

14 Srimca - MBA 26 Dr. Bhoomi Patel 9099860251 bhoomi.patel@utu.ac.in 

15 Department of Humanities 
27 Ms. Anju Thomas  9495031315 anju.thomas@utu.ac.in 

28 Ms. Anjali Kumari 8252724589 anjali.kumari@utu.ac.in 

16 
Dr. Chunibhai Vallabhbhai Patel College of 
Pharmacy 

29 Ms. Kiran Shetty 6354590775 kiran.shetty@utu.ac.in 

30 Ms. Jhanvi Bhavsar 9377885883 jhanvi.bhavsar@utu.ac.in  
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